Division	on of Health Service Re				FORM APPROVE					
AND PL	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES AN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI	(X3) DATE SURVEY						
		DENTI TOATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	NG:	COMPLETED					
		MHL007-072	B. WING _	DHSR - Mental Hea	olth 03/28/2019					
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET AD			DDRESS, CITY	Y, STATE, ZIP CODE APR 1 5 2019						
PLANT	STREET		NT STREET							
WASHINGTON, NC 27889										
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	(X5)					
V 00	INITIAL COMMENT	S	V 000							
	An annual survey w 2019. A deficiency v	as completed on March 28,		In response to citation V291 27G.5603 Supervised Living Operations:						
	This facility is licensed for the following service category: 10A NCAC 27G .5600A Supervised Living for Adults with Mental Illness.			On 3/29/2019. Qualified professional at Residential Manager at Plant Street Gramme discussed the need to have the physician's orders for the referenced Professional at the physician of	oup oAir					
1	10A NCAC 27G .560 (a) Capacity. A facilisix clients when the developmental disabon June 15, 2001, arthan six clients at the provide services at nlicensed capacity. (b) Service Coordinal maintained between qualified professional treatment/habilitation (c) Participation of the Responsible Person. provided the opportunities annually to the parent legally responsible per Reports may be in writing annually to the parent legally responsible per Reports may be in writing annually to the parent legally responsible per Reports may be in writing activities activities shall be desiinclusion. Choices may be inclusion. Choices may be included the choice of the control of the choice of the cho	ity shall serve no more than clients have mental illness or illities. Any facility licensed of providing services to more at time, may continue to o more than the facility's tion. Coordination shall be the facility operator and the swho are responsible for or case management. The Family or Legally Each client shall be at a facility and visits outside the facility and visits outsi	V 291	self-administer the inhaler while out of home. Her ability to self-administer was assessed by her physician, and on 3/30/2019, the order was written to allow self-administration of the ProAir by the individual identified. Monarch's Register Nurse provided instruction on how to use the inhaler and determined that the individual was able to self-administer. Registered nurse will continue to monitoher ability to self-administer and provid support as needed to ensure that the individual is comfortable using the inhal independently. Residential Manager will ensure that all orders for rescue inhalers that are to be a "as needed" are written to allow for self-administration while out of the home and that the individuals are able to use the medication without supervision. Monarch's Registered Nurse will also monitor to ensure that self-administration orders are put in place for newly admitted individuals or existing residents that have receive orders for "as needed" inhalers. Individuals that are not able to administer the inhaler independently will not have unsupervised time out of the home and we be in the presence of staff that will have access to the inhaler.	the s v for sered see					
	safety issues become alth Service Regulation	a primary concern.								
ORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	\$UPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNAT		. Time )						

Divis LAB

(X6) DATE

		or health Service Ke	guiation				
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
MHL007-072		MHL007-072	B. WING		03	/28/2019	
	NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			Y, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	PLANT S	STREET		NT STREET GTON, NC		COMPLETED  03/28/201  TE, ZIP CODE  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE	
l	(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES				1
	PREFIX TAG			PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS REFERENCED TO THE APPROI	D BE	COMPLETE DATE
	V 291	91 Continued From page 1		V 291		Vollage Control	
		This Rule is not met Based on record revinterview, the facility coordination between professionals who are treatment, affecting in (#1). The findings and Review on 03/28/19 revealed:  - 39 year old female.  - Admission date of 0 - Diagnoses of Bipola Intermittent Asthma, I Gastroesophageal Rightimitis.  Review on 03/28/19 ophysician orders date.  - Proair (treats bronch mouth as needed for or wheezing.  Observation on 03/28/11:40am of client #1's A Proair inhaler labed directions to inhale 2 phours as needed for somethic cough/wheezing.  Observation on 03/28/19 She had been a resident two years.  She attended a day poshe had a diagnosis ad ordered Proair as	as evidenced by: iews, observation and failed to maintain in the facility operator and the re responsible for the client's one of three audited clients e: of client #1's record  06/30/17. ar Mood Disorder, Reduced Intellectual Ability, effux Disease and Allergic  of client #1's signed and 10/26/18 revealed; hospam) - inhale 2 puffs by shortness of breath, cough  /19 at approximately medications revealed; held for client #1 with puffs by mouth every 4 hortness of g. client #1 stated; dent at the facility for less program five days a week, of asthma and her doctor		Intentionally Left Blank		

Division of Health Service Regulation

. . . .

PRINTED: 03/29/2019 FORM APPROVED

Division of Health Service Regulation (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: B. WING MHL007-072 03/28/2019 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 619 PLANT STREET PLANT STREET WASHINGTON, NC 27889 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG DEFICIENCY) V 291 V 291 Continued From page 2 program. Interview on 03/28/19 staff #1 stated: - Client #1 did not take her Proair inhaler with her to the day program. - If client #1 required her inhaler, the day program staff would contact group home staff. The group home staff would take the Proair inhaler to client #'1 day program as needed. Interview on 03/28/19 the Residential Team Leader/Qualified Professional stated: Intentionally Left Blank - She understood client #1 needed to have her Proair inhaler in the event of an episode of shortness of breath. - The facility was in the process of coordinating client #1's Proair availability at the day program.

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

1XE411





April 10, 2019

Keith Huges, Facility Compliance Consulant I Mental Health Licensure and Certification Section NC Division of Health Service Regulation 2718 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-2718 DHSR - Mental Health

APR 1 5 2019

Lic. & Cert. Section

Hello,

Please find enclosed the Plan of Correction for Plant Street. If you need additional information or have any questions, please contact me directly at the number below.

Sincerely, Louise Winstead, RN

Louise Winstead, RN

Compliance Specialist – Plan of Corrections Support Professional

louise.winstead@monarchnc.org

252-289-6512

